

# **Evanston News - April 2018**

Please join us Thurs., May 17, 2018, 6:30pm, Evanston Community Council meeting, Evanston Recreation Center to add your voice and talent to our neighborhood. Anzora Adkins, President

Visit our Website

#### Are you a member of the Community Council?

We invite you to renew or start your membership in the Evanston Community Council. Join us to benefit yourself and your neighborhood.

#### Benefits of membership:

- The Council operates an Employment Center as a resource for Evanston residents to find employment, enhance computer skills and/or enroll in training/schooling
- The Council works to support excellent schools in Evanston
- The Council maintains a website https://evanstoncinci.org/, Facebook @EvanstonCincinnati & Twitter <u>@EvanstonCincy</u> to highlight achievements and communicate plans with residents
- The Council manages housing initiatives that benefit hundreds of Evanston homeowners and apartment residents
- · The Council coordinates Spring, Summer & Fall beautification days
- The Council directs Go Vibrant Evanston

http://govibrant.org/active/evanston-walking-routes/?portfolioCats=37

- An Evanston resident must be a paid member of the Community Council to vote on Council initiatives.
- · All memberships submitted by May 17 will be listed in the 2018 Annual Report of the Ten Year Plan

Link to Evanston Community Council Membership Form

Members, Sponsors and Friends will be featured in

#### 2018 Annual Report of Ten Year Plan

Inviting Sponsors and "Friends of Evanston" for the annual Memorial Day Parade

SPONSORSHIP includes an option to staff a Memorial Parade Booth and/or March/Ride in the Parade, recognition in all promotion press releases, promotion for 1 year in Annual Report and on Evanston website.

### May 17 is deadline to be listed in Annual Plan

Proceeds will be used to support the 2018 **Evanston Memorial Day Parade, the 2018 Evanston Annual Report of the Ten Year** Plan and the year-round services offered at the Evanston Employment Resource Center (EERC). The EERC is making a difference in the lives of Evanston community members who are suffering from short and long-term unemployment. The Evanston **Employment Resource Center empowers** individuals to improve employment opportunities by connecting them to community wide employment, education and training resources. The EERC offers employment-related informational programs, resume development services and provides access to computers with high speed internet access, printers, fax and copy machine to support an individual's search for employment. The EERC is located at 3301 Montgomery Road in the historic Five Points Flat Iron Building in the heart of Evanston.

Contact Gregory Stewart at enrollmentman@aol.com or cell 513.520.5203

## Hilton Garden Inn Cincinnati Midtown

#### **Opening Summer 2018**

2145 Dana Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45207, 513-361-9800

This hotel will soon be joining the Hilton Portfolio of Brands and is presently accepting reservations for arrival July 20, 2018 and beyond.

 Off I-71 near major offices, hospitals, dining and attractions
 Mini-fridge, microwave and complimentary WiFi in every room





- Casual restaurant/bar, room service and 24-hour convenience store
- Heated indoor pool and complimentary fitness center
- Boardroom and three ballrooms, all with catering options
- · Complimentary self-parking in covered garage

Link to Hilton Garden Inn Midtown

# Spotlight meetings & events

Thurs., May 17 Community Council Meeting, 6:30pm, Evanston Recreation Center – attend meeting and join a Committee

May 28, the Council conducts the annual Memorial Day Parade, May 28, 10am, featuring dozens of organizations and viewed by thousands of residents

# Evanston Community Council Executive Board

Anzora Adkins, President David Beard, Vice President Sharron Moon, Financial Secretary Georgia Brown, Recording Secretary Mary Campbell, Treasurer

#### **Committee Chairs**

Veta Uddin, Beautification
Sharon Moon, Housing
Monna Beckford, LSDMC Rep
John Lewis, Safety
Drew Asimus, Business
Peterson Mingo, Athletics
Annie Whitmire, Seniors
Jeff Sepate, Evanston Recreation Center
John Davis, Ten Year Plan
Emma Shirley, CBI Representative

August 2018, The Council collaborates with numerous groups to conduct the Annual National Night Out in Owl's Nest Park

<u>Link to Evanston Community Council</u> <u>Committees</u>

# Support Evanston Community Council When You Shop at Kroger

Did you know you can support the Evanston Community Council



whenever you shop at Kroger? For every purchase made, Kroger will donate money to the organization -- at no extra cost to you!

- Sign up for a free, online Kroger Community Rewards account at <a href="https://www.kroger.com/">https://www.kroger.com/</a>
- Once logged in, go to MY ACCOUNT and click ENROLL under COMMUNITY REWARDS
- Search for Evanston Community Council, select Evanston Community Council #27407 from the list and click ENROLL.

Now, every time you use your Kroger Plus Card, Kroger will donate to Evanston Community Council!



Visit to learn more about King Records



Evanston Community Council, Cincinnati, Ohio

STAY CONNECTED





